Proclamation

- WHEREAS: The Hutchinson High School Band of Hutchinson, Minnesota, has consistently maintained a high level of music ability during the past years; and
- WHEREAS: The Band has been the Host Band at the Hutchinson Water Carnival, which is one of the largest out-state events to take place in the State of Minnesota; and
- WHEREAS: In 1978 and 1979, the Band was featured at the Valley Fair, and
- WHEREAS: This year, the Hutchinson High School Band, under the direction of David W. Skaar, has been selected to represent the State of Minnesota in the 1980 music festival, "Fiesta '80", being held during the month of June, 1980, in Mexico City, Mexico; and

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Albert H. Quie, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby appoint the Hutchinson High School Band as our official representative and musical ambassador for the State of Minnesota at the 1980 music festival "Fiesta '30" in Mexico City, Mexico, and have asked Lieutenant Governor Lou Wangberg to prepare this proclamation for my signature and disseminate the same.

FURTHERMORE, I encourage all citizens to acknowledge their appreciation of the excellent representation being given the State of Minnesota by members of the Hutchinson High School Band.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this fifth day of February in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred eighty, and of the State the one hundred twenty-second.

11. 10. 10.

GOVERNOR

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

SECRETARY OF STATE

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED FEB-5 1980

dane thave Secretary of State